Process Valve: 2 Port Valve
For Flow Control
VNB-X700
How to Order
Thread type
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
Air operated
Bracket
Nil None
B1 Bracket on the left side
B2 Bracket on the right side
Body material
Nil Bronze
S Stainless steel
L Aluminum
Valve size Valve type Port size
Symbol
Orifice dia.
(mm)
Symbol
Symbol
Port
size
Rc
1 2 4
N.C.
0.5 MPa
N.O.
1 MPa
N.C.
1 MPa
2
ø11 — — V 10A 3/8
ø15 V V —
ø11 — — V 15A 1/2
ø15 V V —
3
ø14 — — V 20A 3/4
ø20 V V —
4
ø16 — — V 25A 1
ø25 V V —
Seal material
A NBR seals
B FKM seals
VNB 15A2 1 A0 X700
Auto switch lead wire length
Nil 0.5 m
M 1 m
L 3 m
Z 5 m
*   0.5 m (Nil), 1 m (M), and 5 m (Z) for
D-M9mA wil be produced upon receipt of
order.
Magnet used in auto switsh/auto switch part no.
Nil Without auto switch (without magnet)
M Without auto switch (with built-in magnet)
A D-M9N
B D-M9P
C D-M9B
E D-M9NA
F D-M9PA
G D-M9BA
Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
SMC validation products have been validated
based on ISO 13849-2: 2012 Annex A & B.